Northeast corner of Section Twenty-Eight (28), Township Eleven (11) North, Range
Nine (9) West of the 6th P.M.; thence continuing East on the North line of Section
Twenty-Seven (27), Township Eleven (11) North, Range Nine (9) West of the 6th
P.M. for a distance of Three Hundred Seventy-Five Feet (375'); thence South on a line
Three Hundred Seventy-Five Feet (375') East of and parallel to the West line of
Section Twenty-Seven (27), Township Eleven (11) North, Range Nine (9) West of the
6th P.M. to the South line of Section Twenty-Seven (27), Township Eleven (11) North,
Range Nine (9) West of the 6th P.M.; thence West on the South line of Section
Twenty-Seven (27), Township Eleven (11) North, Range Nine (9) West of the 6th
P.M. for a distance of Three Hundred Seventy-Five Feet (375') to the point of
beginning.

2.  The proposed district shall be considered in a public hearing before the 
City Council on August 13, 2013, at 7:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers at City Hall in 
Grand Island, Nebraska. 

3. The proposed public facility and improvements to be made and maintained